

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

eral hundred bags of carn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid tham.



Oneida, WI 54155



Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

RESOLUTION # 10-1-83-A

- WHEREAS, The Oneida General Tribal Council is the duly recognized governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin; and,
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Business Committee may be delegated duties and responsibilities by the Oneida General Tribal council and is at all time subject to the review powers of the Oneida General Tribal council; and,
- WHEREAS, The Oneida General Tribal Council in session has deemed it authorize spending by the Oneida Business Committee and the Oneida Tribal Treasurer; and,
- WHEREAS, A resolution is required under the Oneida Constitution from the Oneida General Tribal council authorizing the Fy '84 Oneida Tribal budget; and,
- WHEREAS, In the absence of a quorum of the General Tribal Council, that the Oneida Business Committee conduct the business of the Oneida Tribe pursuant to the Oneida Constitution.
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That the General Tribal Council authorizes the Oneida Business Committee to expend Tribal funds in accordance with the attached FY '84 budget and the Oneida Constitution.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of $\underline{9}$ members of whom $\underline{9}$ members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the $\underline{15T}$ day of $\underline{0er_0Bee}$ 1983; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of $\underline{8}$ members for, $\underline{0}$ members against and $\underline{0}$ members not voting: And that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Gordon McLester. Tribal Secretary

L. Gordon McLester, Iribal Secretar Oneida Business Committee